504531052 09/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4577758

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CORRECTION TO SPELLING OF INVENTOR'S NAME previously recorded on Reel 043077 Frame 0682. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504476904

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BABAK REZVANI	04/27/2001
EDWARD B. KALIN	04/17/2001
JACK L. CHEN	04/26/2001
REZA JALILI	04/17/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XANBOO INC
Street Address:	115 W. 30TH STREET
Internal Address:	6TH FLOOR,
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14928547

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Todd@colbynipper.com

Correspondent Name: COLBY NIPPER

Address Line 1: 291 E SHORE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: EAGLE, IDAHO 83616

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	563300USCON24
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW JOHNSON
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew Johnson/

PATENT PATENT REEL: 043478 FRAME: 0609

504531052

Total Attachments: 5
source=GP-5633-00-US-CON-24_Corrective_Inv_to_Xanboo_Filed_27072017#page1.tif
source=GP-5633-00-US-CON-24_Corrective_Inv_to_Xanboo_Filed_27072017#page2.tif
source=GP-5633-00-US-CON-24_Corrective_Inv_to_Xanboo_Filed_27072017#page3.tif
source=GP-5633-00-US-CON-24_Corrective_Inv_to_Xanboo_Filed_27072017#page4.tif
source=GP-5633-00-US-CON-24_Corrective_Inv_to_Xanboo_Filed_27072017#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 043478 FRAME: 0610

504470248 07/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4516950

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BABAK REZVANI	04/27/2001
EDWARD B. KALIN	04/17/2001
JACK I. CHEN	04/26/2001
REZA JALILI	04/17/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XANBOO INC
Street Address:	115 W. 30TH STREET
Internal Address:	6TH FLOOR,
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14928547

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Todd@colbynipper.com

Correspondent Name: COLBY NIPPER
Address Line 1: 291 E SHORE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: EAGLE, IDAHO 83616

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	563300USCON24
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW JOHNSON
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=563300USCON24_Invt_to_Xanboo#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 043478 FRAME: 0611

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we:

- (1) Babak Rezvani,
- (2) Edward B. Kalin,
- (3) Jack I. Chen, and Jack L. Chen & 5/10/17
- (4) Reza Jalili,

residing at:

- (1) 355 Croton Dam Road, Ossining, NY 10572,
- (2) 255 Banks Road, Easton CT 06612,
- (3) 27-12 Crescent Street, Astoria, NY 11102, and
- (4) 1 Vincent Road #3-O, Bronxville, NY 10708,

respectively, have made an invention in:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR THE AUTOMATIC REGISTRATION OF DEVICES

and have made application for United States Letters Patent therefor, filed November 10, 2000 under Application No. 09/709,688; and

WHEREAS, XANBOO, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York and having an office and place of business at 115 W. 30th Street, 6th Floor, New York, NY 10001, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to us, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said XANBOO, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to

PATENT REEL: 025379 FRAME: 0246

PATENT

said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said XANBOO, INC. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 025379 FRAME: 0247 PATENT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names and affixed our seal on the date indicated hereinafter.

April 27 2001	alup lin
Date (1) B	abak Rezvani
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	••
voluntary act and deed, and therein set forth.	peared before me and his signature and that he distributed the above instrument as his for the uses and purposes
<u> </u>	tor-2
April 17, 2001 2	Wy B. Kalin
STATE OF NEW YORK) : ss.	
Edward B. Kalin personally acknowledged the above to be signed, sealed and delivered voluntary act and deed, and therein set forth.	his signature and that he the above that the
(Notarial seal) M	y Commission Expires:

3.5

Notary Public, State of New York

No. 01GH5001894

G fied in Queens Cou Common on Expires Sept. 2 , 2001

REEL: 025379 FRAME: 0248

PATENT

	and com
योक्सी छ।	70 -
Date	(3) Jack I Chen Jack L. Chen JC 5/10/17.
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK) : ss.:)
Jack I. Chen personall acknowledged the above signed, sealed and del	lay of An 200 Ly appeared before me and that he ivered the above instrument as his l, and for the uses and purposes
(Notarial seal)	Notary Public My CommADANICARIESSIERS: Notary Public, State of New York No. 01GR5001894
11 /s. 1. 1	Common Expires Sept. 21, 200)
4/14/2001 Date	(4) Rega Galili
STATE OF NEW YORK) : ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)
acknowledged the above signed, sealed and del	appeared before me and to be his signature and that he ivered the above instrument as his , and for the uses and purposes
	Notary Public
(Notarial seal)	My Commission Expires:
	ADAM GREEBLER Notary Public, State of New York No. 01GR5001894
	C. fied in Queens Cou Common on Expires Sept. 2 , 200]

RECORDED: 11/16/2010

RECORDED: 07/27/2017

RFFI: 025379 FRAME: 0249 PATENT